4.06 By June 30 of each year, the ADE shall pay Smart Core Incentive Funding as 

follows: 

4.06.1 In the preceding school year, if one hundred percent (100%) of a public high 
school’s graduates completed the Smart Core curriculum, the school district 
where the public high school is located shall receive one hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($125) per Smart Core graduate. 

4.06.2 In the preceding school year, if at least ninety-five percent (95%) but less 

than one hundred percent (100%) of a public high school’s graduates 
completed the Smart Core curriculum, the school district where the public